EPIG
 b521 G111 X721
2013
For water supply and heating
Intelligent solutions   for buildings and installations
Ekoplastik FIBER BASALT PLUS        Assembly Instructions
2
Tel.

operating parameters are sumarized in table on page 6. For the
calculation the safety factor (sF) of 1.5 has been used.
7.  OPERATING PARAMETERS OF FIBER
 BASALT PLUS PIPES – HEATING
the operating parameters are summarized in table on page 6. For
the calculation the safety factor (sF) of 1.5 has been used.
8. FIBER BASALT PLUS PIPES ROUTING
 OPTIONS
you must ensure protection from mechanical damage of pipes,
especially on non-heated premises (warehouses, open halls, etc.)
as pipes are fragile at temperatures below 5 °C.
t
D
S D [mm] t [mm] l [mm] CODE Packing kg/m
S 3,2
20 2,8 4000 TTRFB020TRCT     100 0,153
25 3,5 4000 TTRFB025TRCT 60 0,239
32 4,4 4000 TTRFB032TRCT 40 0,385
40 5,5 4000 TTRFB040TRCT 24 0,599
50 6,9 4000 TTRFB050TRCT 16 0,941
63 8,6 4000 TTRFB063TRCT 12 1,471
S 4
75 8,4 4000 TTRFB075TRCT 8 1,764
90 10,1 4000 TTRFB090TRCT 4 2,546
110 12,3 4000 TTRFB110TRCT 4 3,781
125 14,0 4000 TTRFB125TRCT 4 4,891
l – pipe length
6
Tel.
+420 326 983 111